Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PA-Y9 USB-C Wall Charger. Please
read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you
need any assistance, please contact our support feam with your
product model number and Amazon order number.
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User Manual

Getting Started

o Plug the PA-Y9 into a wall socket

o Connect the charging cable fo your device's charging port

e Connect other end to the USB-A or USB-C output port on PA-Y9
o Unplug your device when fully charged

Caution

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fir das AUKEY PA-Y9 USB-C Wandladegerdt
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung
aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie fir zukinftige Referenz gut
auf. Sollten Sie darUber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft
Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gemne weiter. Halten Sie dann
bifte Ihre Produktmodelinummer und Amazon-Bestelnummer bereit.

Starten

o Stecken Sie das PA-Y9 in eine Wandsteckdose ein

 SchiieBen Sie das Ladekabel an den Ladeanschiuss lhres Gerdts an

« SchiieBen Sie das andere Ende an einen USB-A oder USB-C Ausgang
auf dem PA-Y9 an

o Ziehen Sie Ihr Gerdit aus, wenn volisténdig aufgeladen ist

Merci d’avoir acheté le AUKEY PA-Y9 USB-C Chargeur Mural. Veuillez
lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence
future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuilez contacter nofre équipe
de service client avec le numéro de modéle du produit et votre numéro
de commande Amazon.

Contenus de I'Emballage
USB-C Chargeur Mural

Pour Commencer

o Branchez le PA-Y9 dans une prise murdle

o Connectez le cable de charge au port de charge de votre appareil

o Connectez 'autre extrémité au port de sorfie USB-A ou USB-C sur
PA-Y9

 Débranchez vofre appareil lorsqu'il est complétement chargé

Warranty Card o Please keep away from liquid and exireme heat Lieferumfang Achtung Mode d’Emploi Attention
AU K EY . UsE-C Wandladegert « Hallen Sie das Gerdit von Fidssigkeit und exiremer Hitze fem Carte de Garantie o Veuilez fenirle produt loin des liquides et de la chaleur extréme
Product Diagram Warranty & Customer Support Bedienungsanleitung . 3
h \ For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address Garantiekarte P Garantie & Kundenservice Diagramme du Produit J— Garantie & Service Client
below that comesponds with your region. Please include your Amazon . Bei Fragen, Unterstitzungen oder Garanfieanspriichen kontaktieren Sie Pour des questions, des soutiens ou des demandes de garanties, veuilez
UsB-C Output ————— order number and product model number. Diagramm des Produkts uns bitte unter der jewelligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte nous contacter & I'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond & votre région.
o USB-C Ausgang ———fI—— geben Sie Ive Amazon-Bestelnummer und die Produkimodelnummer an. Sortie USB-C ————— Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro
use-A Output —— 4 Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com o o de modéle du produit.
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com USB-A Ausgang Bestellungen iiber Amazon Europa: support.cu@aukey.com Sorfie USB-A ————————(1—
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com
User Manua | Amazon JP orders: support jp@aukey.com * Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur fir dlie Prodiukfe einen Kundenservice
an, die direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Inr Produkt bei *Veullez nofer que, AUKEY ne peut fournirle senvice aprésvente que
USB-C Wall Charger *Please nofe, AUKEY can only provide affer sdles service for products einem anderen Handler gekauft haben, konickiieren Sie biffe dessen pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté
\ ‘ purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a diferent Kundendienst bezuglich fragen oder Garantieansprichen. des produits auprés d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour
_— seller, please contact them directly for service or waranty issues. \ J tous les services ou questions de garantie.
I ——
Specifications Spetzifikationen Spécifications
Model PAY9 Model PAY9 Modsle PA-Y9
Input AC 100 - 240V Eingang AC 100 - 240V Enirée AC 100 - 240V
USB-A Output DC 5V 2.1A USB-A Ausgang DC5V21A Sortie USB-A DC5V21A
USB-C Oufput DC 5V 3A USB-C Ausgang DC5V3A Sorfie USB-C DC 5V 3A
Total Power 25.5W Gesamleistung 25.5W Puissance Todle 25,5W
Dimensions 55x50%28mm /217" x 197" x 1.10" Abmessungen 55X 50x28mm /2,17" x 197" x1,10" Dimensions 55x50x 28mm /2,17"x 197" x 1,10"
Weight 86g/3.030z Gewicht 86g /30302 Poids 869/ 3,030z
-EN- -EN- -DE- -DE- -FR- -FR-
Model: PA-Y9 Gracias por comprar AUKEY PA-Y9 USB-C Cargadbor de Pared. Por Empezando Grazie per acquistare I'AUKEY PA-Y9 USB-C Caricatore da Muro. Si Dare Inizio 12Lslc

AUKEY International Ltd.

www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN
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favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras
consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, péngase en contacto con
nuestro equipo de servicio con su nimero de modelo del producto
y su nomero de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
USB-C Cargador de Pared
Manual Usuario

Tarjeta de Garantia

Diagrama del Producto

Salida USB-C ——————

Salida USB-A

Especificaciones

Modelo PA-Y9

Entrada AC 100 - 240V

Salida USB-A DC 5V 2,1A

Salida USB-C DC 5V 3A

Potencia Total 25,5W

Dimensiones 55x 50 x28mm /217" x1,97" x 1,10"
Peso 869 / 3,030z

CES-

o Enchufe el PA-Y9 en una toma de corriente

o Conecte el cable de carga al puerto de carga de su dispositivo

o Conecte el ofro exiremo al puerto de salida USB-A o USB-C en el
PAY9

o Desenchufe el dispositivo cuando esté completamente cargado

Precaucioén
o Porfavor, mantenga el producto alejado de fiquidos y calor extremo

Garantia & Soporte al Cliente

Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantia, por favor
poéngase en contacto con nosofros en la siguiente direccion que se
corresponde con su regidn. Por favor, incluya su nimero de orden
de Amazon y su nimero de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

* Por favor, fenga en cuenta que AUKEY sélo puede ofrecer servicio
postventa a los productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si
usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, pongase en
contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantia o los problemas
de servicio.

CES-

prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e di conservarlo
per un rifeimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di
contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito del numero di modello
del Suo prodotto e del numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
USB-C Caricatore da Muro
Manuale d'Uso

Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto
e
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Specificazioni

Modello PA-Y9

Ingresso AC 100 - 240V

Uscita USB-A DC5V21A

Uscita USB-C DC 5V 3A

Potenza Totale 25,5W

Dimensioni 55x50x28mm /217" x 1,97 x 1,10"

Peso 869/ 3.030z

-

o Inserie il PA-Y9 in una presa a muro

o Collegare il cavo di carica conla porta i carica del Suo dispositivo

e Collegare I'altra estremita con la porta d'uscita USB-A o USB-C
sul PA-Y9

* Scollegare il Suo dispositivo quando & caricato completamente

Precauzione
o Siprega d'allontanare dal liquido e dal calore estremo

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti

Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, contattarci al seguente
indirizzo che comisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo
numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
*Si prega di notare che AUKEY pud offrire solo il servizio di post-
vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha

acquisiato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattario direftamente
per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.
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